
               FDP Form 10a- Bid Results on Goods

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Compostela Valley

Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Compostela Valley

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

GOODS BID- OUT 

2nd    Quarter, CY-2018

Approved Budget 

for

Contract

B-18-0050

Date of 

Bidding

Date of 

Awarding

1. 

1.

Meals and 

snacks for use 

of Prov’l 

Activities-PGO-

PS

1,050,000.00

Nabuntur

an 

Sanitary 

Restauran

t

Bienvenido Mandin 

– Pob. Nabunturan 

Compostela Valley 

Province

1,050,000.00 3.27.18 4.10.18

No.
Reference 

No.
Item Description

Winning 

Bidder

Name and Address of 

Bidder
Bid Amount



B-18-0052

18-C0115

B-18-0053

18-C0248

B-18-0054

18-C0245

B-18-0055

3.27.18 4.10.18

3. 

3.

Various 

Computer 

Supplies for use 

of various 

offices-PGSO

1,114,073.00

G.E 

General 

Mdse.

Cherry Galagala – 

Mirafuentes St., 

Tagum City

1,114,059.00 3.27.18 4.10.18

2. 

2.

Various 

Construction 

Supplies and 

Materials for 

use of various 

Projects 

Provincewide-

PGO-PS

1,564,330.80

Candia 

Enterprise

s

Jemely O. Candia –P-

5 Sta Maria, 

Nabunturan, Comval 

Province

1,561,586.50

3.27.18 4.10.18

5. 

5.

Meals & Snacks 

with 

accommodatio

n for use of 

Barangay Masa 

Masid Program-

PGO

1,350,000.00

Big 8 

Corporate 

Hotel

Billy M. Quimbod – 

Prk. Pag-Ibig II, 

Visayan Village, 

Tagum City

1,350,000.00 3.27.18 4.10.18

4. 

4.

Various Office 

Supplies for use 

of various 

offices-PGSO

1,326,873.70
Printcomp 

Marketing

Adela Epifanio 

Mercado – Davao 

City

1,322,612.20



18-0865

B-18-0056

5. 

5.

Meals & Snacks 

with 

accommodatio

n for use of 

Barangay Masa 

Masid Program-

PGO

1,350,000.00

Big 8 

Corporate 

Hotel

Billy M. Quimbod – 

Prk. Pag-Ibig II, 

Visayan Village, 

Tagum City

1,350,000.00 3.27.18 4.10.18

3.27.18 4.10.18
6. 

6.

1 unit Utility 

Vehicle, Multi-

purpose van 

Body with dual 

air-condition 

and stainless 

steel window 

guard grill, 21 

seating capacity 

for use of PRC

1,600,000.00

Motormall 

Davao 

Corporati

on

Valentino L. Dionisio 

– Bo. Pampanga 

Sasa, Davao City

1,595,000.00



B-18-0060

18-1955

7. 

7.

1 lot Job Order: 

Furnishing 

labor, Materials 

and Equipment 

for the 

Installation of 

Glass Doors 

and glass 

window for the 

completion of 

Motorpool 

Building & 

Repair Bay, 

Nabunturan-

PEO

296,202.84

Genuine 

Aluminum 

Glass 

Supply & 

Steel 

Fabricatio

n

Genuine Aluminum 

glass Supply and 

Steel Fabrication – 

Jennifer I. Colegado

296,202.00 3.27.18 4.10.18



B-18-0061

18-C0233

B-18-0062

18-1953

B-18-0064

3.27.18 4.10.18

9. 

9.

Various 

Electrical 

Supplies for the 

Completion of 

Motorpool 

Building & 

Repair Bay, 

Nabunturan-

PEO

493,564.00
Kilovolt 

Inc

Kenneth Jane A. 

Arboso – Tagum City
493,564.00 3.27.18 4.10.18

8. 

8.

Various 

Construction 

Supplies and 

Materials for 

the Completion 

of Motorpool 

Building & 

Repair Bay, 

Nabunturan-

PEO

884,758.60

DMI 

Enterprise

s

Imelda R.  Arbuso – 

Ferido Area, Prk. Pag-

Ibig, Mankilam, 

Tagum City

884,733.00

3.27.18 4.10.18
10. 

10.

Various 

Laboratory 

Reagents for 

use of various 

Hospitasl-

PEEMO

500,560.00
JBullecer 

Marketing

Joel A. Bullecer – RM 

213 Doña Segunda 

Bldg. CM Recto St. 

Davao City

496,175.00



18-C0341

B-18-0065

18-C0297

B-18-0066

18-C0333

B-18-0068

18-C0325

3.27.18 4.10.18

11. 

11.

231 sacks Rice 

Tonner for use 

of various 

Hospitals-

PEEMO

554,400.00

Davao 

ERJV 

Enterprise

s

Rosalie Gentugaya 

Belen – Davao City
554,400.00 3.27.18 4.10.18

10. 

10.

Various 

Laboratory 

Reagents for 

use of various 

Hospitasl-

PEEMO

500,560.00
JBullecer 

Marketing

Joel A. Bullecer – RM 

213 Doña Segunda 

Bldg. CM Recto St. 

Davao City

496,175.00

3.27.18 4.10.18

13. 

13.

Various 

Medical 

Supplies for use 

of Various 

Hospitals-

PEEMO

4,636,182.00

Octagene 

Systems, 

Inc

Raul B. Balaoro – 3rd 

Flr, Gimenes Bldg. 

KM 5, Buhangin, 

Davao City

4,633,288.30 4.10.18 4.24.18

12. 

12.

12 tanks of Fire 

Extinguisher 

(10lbs.) & 41 

units of refill, 

fire 

extinguisher 

(10lbs.) for use 

of CVPH 

Montevista-

PEEMO

141,937.00

Jarex 

Industrial 

Sales & 

Marine 

Services, 

Inc.

Helen P. Denila – 

Block 1 A Spring 

Valley, Davao City

41,720.00



B-18-0069

18-C0338

B-18-0070

18-C0323

B-18-0071

18-C0257

4.10.18 4.24.18

15. 

15.

Various 

Laboratory 

Reagents for 

use of various 

Hospitals-

PEEMO 

Compatible to 

ABX Horiba 

Pentra

1,791,194.00

Octagene 

Systems, 

Inc.

Raul B. Balaoro – 3rd 

Flr, Gimenes Bldg. 

KM 5, Buhangin, 

Davao City

1,791,194.00 4.10.18 4.24.18

14. 

14.

Various 

Laboratory 

Supplies for use 

of various 

Hospitals-

PEEMO

1,321,230.00
Jbullecer 

Marketing

Joel A. Bullecer – RM 

213 Doña Segunda 

Bldg. CM Recto St. 

Davao City

1,316,450.00

4.10.18 4.24.18
16. 

16.

Various 

Construction 

Supplies and 

Materials for 

use of various 

Calamity 

Projects 

Provincewide-

PDRRMO

1,469,315.00

Candia 

Enterprise

s

Jemely O. Candia –P-

5 Sta Maria, 

Nabunturan, Comval 

Province

1,466,700.10



B-18-0072

18-1982

B-18-0073

B-18-0075

18-2590

17. 

17.

650 sacks of 

Rice tonner for 

use of PADAC-

PGO

1,560,000.00

Durian 

enterprise

s

Mark Eduardo Lim- 

Pioneer Ave, 

Magugpo West, 

Tagum City

1,560,000.00 4.10.18 4.24.18

4.10.18 4.24.18

19. 

19.

100 units 

Jetmatic Pump 

w/complete 

accessories for 

use to 

Barangays 

Provincewide-

PGO-PS

924,000.00
Wanse Co. 

Inc.

Rechard Lao- 

Pioneer Avenue, 

Tagum City

924,000.00 4.10.18 4.24.18

18. 

18.

1 set 50KVA 

Generator set, 

single phase 

230V, 60Hz, 

diesel fed, 

silent type with 

accessories for 

use of PRC-PGO

1,000,000.00

Megamigh

t 

Enterprise

s

Cesar Amparo 

Manhilot, Jr. – D-7 

Tulip Bldg. Matina 

Crossing, Davao City

988,000.00



B-18-0076

18-C0360

4.10.18 4.24.18
20. 

20.

Job Order 

(Preventive 

Maintenance) 

Collection, 

Transport, 

Treatment and 

Disposal of Bio-

Medical 

hospital Wastes- 

9,000kls. For 

Health Care 

Waste 

Management 

System for 

CVPH 

Montevista

450,000.00

RAD 

Green 

Solution 

Corporati

on

Lilybeth B. 

Gabonada – Roza 

Sanz St. Bo. Obrero, 

Davao City

450,000.00



B-18-0077

18-2669

B-18-0078

18-2589

B-18-0079

Various 

Spareparts for 

equipment No. 

78-F16-4P/6P 

SK250 Kobelco 

Hyd. Excavator 

for use of PEO-

PDRRMO

Must be genuine 

Kobelco Parts

21. 

21.

Spareparts for 

equipment No. 

78-H4-IP Iveco 

Prime Mover 

720E 37HT for 

use of PEO-

PDRRMO

784,000.00

Wheel’s 

Parts & 

Industrial 

Supply

Filomeno B. Divino – 

Davao City
783,892.00 4.10.18 4.24.18

4.24.18 5.15..18

23. 

23.
2,785,325.00

JVF 

Commerci

al & 

Project  

Developm

ent 

Support 

Services

Cipriano V. Fruto, Jr.- 

J.P Laurel Ave., 

Bajada, Davao City

2,785,325.00 4.24.18 5.15.18

22. 

22.

Various sizes of 

Pipe HPE, SDR 

17 for use of 

Brgy. 

Provincewide-

PGO-PS

4,070,024.00

Jhaycor 

Industrial 

Inc.

Hunnie Daryll 

Huesca – Km. 10 

Diversion Road, 

Sasa, Davao City

4,068,456.00



B-18-0080

18-C0072

B-18-0081

18-C0347

B-18-0082

B-18-0083

1 unit 

Motorcycle 

(125CC)-dual 

sports

18-2044

Engine type: 4-

stroke, air 

cooled Over-

head cam

4.24.18 5.15.18

25. 

25.

Various 

Medical Fluids 

for use of 

Various 

Hospital-

PEEMO

1,572,408.00

Euro-Med 

Laboratori

es Phils., 

Inc.

Arnold D. Ong- Dr. 

#4 Prk.13 Genesis 

Auto Center 

Inc.,Bugac MAA 

Road,Davao City

1,572,408.00 4.24.18 5.15.18

24. 

24.

Oil and 

Lubricants for 

use of Heavy 

Equipment-PEO 

Equipment Pool

1,847,290.00

Hexagon 

Distributin

g Corp.

Emilio N. Rosal - #3 

Spring St. Hillside 

Subd. Bajada, Davao 

City

1,839,075.00

4.24.18 5.15.18

27. 

26.
86,000.00 Emcor Inc.

Loloy T. Maglajos- 

Pob. 

NabunturanComval 

Province

85,000.00 4.24.18 5.15.18

26. 

26.

1 set Power 

Sprayer, 

Electric Spray 

with 10m hose, 

with nozzle For 

use of COA

13,000.00

DMI 

Enterprise

s

Imelda R. Arbuso – 

Ferido Area, Prk. Pag-

Ibig, Mankilam, 

Tagum City

13,000.00



Displacement: 

124.8cc for use 

of PENRO

B-18-0086

18-1910

B-18-0088

3 units Printer, 

Inkjet with 

continuous Ink

18-2191
System for use 

of PGO-PPOC

B-18-0089

1 unit Drilling 

Machine for 

use of PENRO

18-2846 Specifications:

27. 

26.
86,000.00 Emcor Inc.

Loloy T. Maglajos- 

Pob. 

NabunturanComval 

Province

85,000.00 4.24.18 5.15.18

4.24.18 5.15.18

29. 

28.
28,500.00

G.E 

General 

Merchand

ise

Cherry Galagala- 

Mirafuentes St., 

Tagum City

28,470.00 4.24.18 5.15.18

28. 

27.

790 pcs. Of 

wooden arm 

chairs and 500 

pcs. Wooden 

kiddie chairs for 

use of Public 

Schools 

Provincewide-

PGO-SEF

999,200.00

TSR 

Furniture 

Shop and  

Marketing

Rene T. Traje- 

Montevista, 

Compostela Valley

999,200.00

5.15.18
30. 

29.
80,000.00

Ancor 

Water 

Resources

Andres P. 

Gentugaya, Jr. – 

Tagum City

80,000.00 4.24.18



Water jetting 

Machine 

Capable to drill 

150mm (6”) 

dia. Borehole x 

15 meters 

(50feet) depth 

with

Accessories

*5.50 

horsepower 

gasoline engine 

couple with 

2”dia. X 2” dia. 

Centrifugal 

pump

*2’dia. X 10 

feet suction 

hose with foot 

wave

*11/4 “dia.x 20 

feet discharge 

hose with 

fittings

* 60 feet x 

11/4”dia.Drill 

rod with 6”dia. 

Drill rod with 

6”dia. Drill bit 

fabricated.

5.15.18
30. 

29.
80,000.00

Ancor 

Water 

Resources

Andres P. 

Gentugaya, Jr. – 

Tagum City

80,000.00 4.24.18



B-18-0090

B-18-0094

B-18-0051

18-C0178

31. 

30.

Various 

Construction 

Supplies and 

Materials for 

use of Capitol 

Site Dev’t 

Projects and 

PRC Projects-

PGO

878,793.00

DMI 

Enterprise

s

Imelda R. Arbuso – 

Ferido Area, Prk. Pag-

Ibig, Mankilam, 

Tagum City

878,763.00 4.24.18 5.15.18

4.24.18 5.15.18

33. 

32.

Construction 

Supplies and 

Materials for 

use of various 

SEF Projects 

Provincewide-

PGO-SEF

1,178,312.00
Wanse Co. 

Inc.

Wanse L. Lopez – 

Pioneer Ave, 

Magugpo, Central 

Tagum City

1,178,143.00 5.15.18 5.29.18

32. 

31.

40 sacks of 

Rice, Tonner for 

use of Muslim 

Affairs 

Program/Rama

dan Activity-

PAO

96,000.00

Davao 

ERJV 

Enterprise

s

Rosalie Gentugaya 

Belen- Davao City
96,000.00



B-18-0091

18-2273

B-18-0092

5.15.18 5.29.18

35. 

34.

Construction 

Supplies and 

Materials for 

use in the 

Construction of 

Disaster 

Operation & 

Warning 

Center, 

Nabunturan, 

Comval 

Province-PGO

1,946,461.00

Candia 

Enterprise

s

Jemely O. Candia – P-

5 Sta Maria, 

Nabunturan, Comval 

Province

1,942,698.00 5.15.18 5.29.18

34. 

33.

499 pcs. Of 

Reinforced 

Concrete Pipe 

Culvert-(RCPC) 

36” dia. For use 

of Capitol Site 

Dev’t (Drainage 

System), 

Nabunturan, 

Comval 

Province-PGO

1,523,946.00

DMI 

Enterprise

s

Imelda R. Arbuso – 

Ferido Area, Prk. Pag-

Ibig, Mankilam, 

Tagum City

1,523,946.00



B-18-0093

 Lot 1 – 3 units 

Service Vehicle 

(pick-up) 4x4 

Manual 

Transmission

18-2506

LOT 1
General 

Specificatio:

*overall length: 

(mm) 5,280-5,300

*overall width: 

(mm) 1,815-1,900

*overall Height 

:(mm) 1,780-1,900

Wheel base: (mm) 

3,000-3,500

Engine:

Model and Type: 4 

cylinder. 16 valves

DOHC 2.5L-3.0 L 

Diesel 
fuel system: 

Electronic
Common Rail 

Direct Injection 

Displacement: (cc) 

(2.4-3.0)

Inclusion of the 

following:
GSIS Insurance 

Premium LTO 

Registration (3 

years) Freight and 

Handling 

5.29.18
36. 

35.
5,623,000.00

Kar Asia, 

Inc

Rhodora Pereyras- 

Tagum City
5,623,000.00 5.15.18



Warranty: 3 years 

or 100,000 kms. 

Whichever comes 

first.

1 unit Utility 

Vehicle, 2 

wheel Drive, 

Brand New 

Modified to 

Prisoners Van

Body

*Engine Type: in-

line 4 diesel engine

*Engine Size: 2.5L

*Cylinder:4

*Horsepower:70 

minimum
*Torque (Nn): 140 

minimum
*Displacement: 

2,000- 2,500
*Transmission: 5 

speed Manual    
*Steering: Power 

Body Type: AUV

Inclusion of the 

following :
LTO Registration (3 

years) GSIS 

Comprehensive 

Insurance
 Warranty: 3 years 

or 100,000 

whichever comes 

first                                                            

5.29.18
36. 

35.
5,623,000.00

Kar Asia, 

Inc

Rhodora Pereyras- 

Tagum City
5,623,000.00 5.15.18



B-18-0085

B-18-0087

18-2770

37. 

36.

39 units 

Powered 

Speaker w/DVD 

player for use 

of Public 

Schools 

Provincewide-

PGO-SEF

495,300.00

Techno 

Core 

Trading

Raland Sumampong 

Cabiles – J 

Marketing, Ilustre 

Corner Gen. Luna 

St., Davao City

495,105.00 5.15.18 5.29.18

5.15.18 5.29.18
38. 

37.

2 units of 2.0 

HP Wall 

mounted 

inverter type, 

aircondition for 

use of 

Indigenous 

Cultural 

Commnunities 

(ICC) and 

Indigenous 

People-(IP) 

Office-PGO

92,600.00

Caresyste

m 

Technolog

y Solution

Arman Andrino 

Capin- Dr. 1 Ls Bros. 

BLdg. Km 5 

Buhangin, Road 

Davao City

92,400.00



B-18-0095

B-18-0097

B-18-0098

18-C0392

39. 

38.

1 unit Handheld 

Multiparameter 

Water Quality 

Meter with GPS 

and Software

450,000.00

Philinstru

ments 

Corp.

Bonifacio S. 

Camading – Unit 

504, EU State Tower 

,#30 Quezon 

Avenue, Quezon City

448,000.00 5.15.18 5.29.18

5.15.18 5.29.18

41. 

40.

Livestocks 

Feeds for use of 

PVO-Swine 

Dispersal/Livest

ocks & Poultry 

Dev’t Program

219,793.00

Green 

Stewards 

Agri-Ent.

Gerald Sancho Dawa- 

Prk. Galingan, 

Mankilam, Tagum 

City

219,783.00 5.15.18 5.29.18

40. 

39.

Spareparts for 

Equipment 

No.78-N1-9P- 

MG330 

Mitsubishi 

Grader-PEO 

Equipment Pool

304,440.00

JVF 

Commerci

al & Pro. 

Dev’t 

Support 

Services

Cipriano V. Fruto, Jr. 

– J.P Laurel Ave., 

Bahada, Davao City

304,440.00



B-18-0099

B-18-0101

B-18-0102 Val Hackford T. Sy –

18-C0397

P-20 Pob. Sila Brgy. 

Maa Talomo, Dist, 

Davao City

5.15.18 5.29.18

43. 

42.

Food Supplies 

(Grocery Items) 

for use of 

Kusina ng 

Kalinga of 

District I & II 

Regular & 

Special Schools 

of 13 Schools 

District-PGSO

658,283.50

C.L 

Enterprise

s

Maelyn D. 

Rosagaran – P-8 

Poblacion, 

Nabunturan, Comval 

Province

657,788.55 5.15.18 6.13.18

42. 

41.

Spareparts for 

Equipment No. 

78-H3-8P 

HD270 Hyundai 

Dump Truck, 

Engine model: 

D6AC- PDRRMO

402,620.00

Labsons 

Enterprise

s

Mario I. Labrador- 

Jacinto  St., Davao 

City

391,922.00

6.13.18
44. 

43.

Veterinary 

Supplies for use 

of PVO various 

Programs

191,070.00

Fair and 

Square  

Marketing 

Company

178,826.20 5.15.18



B-18-0104

B-18-0105

18-C0401

B-18-0107

45. 

44.

650 Sacks of 

Rice, Tonner for 

use of 

Provincial Anti-

Drug Abuse 

Council 

(PADAC)-PGO

1,560,000.00

Davao 

ERJV 

Enterprise

s

Rosalie Gentugaya 

Belen – Davao City
1,328,241.00 5.29.18 6.13.18

5.29.18 6.13.18

47. 

46.

1 unit Camera, 

Low light, wide 

angle high 

megapixel DSLR 

waterproof 

with complete 

accessories for 

use of PDRRMO 

Operation

350,000.00

Nxtgen 

Technolog

ies Inc.

Frederico G. Lim – 

Sta. Ana Avenue, 

Davao City

350,000.00 5.29.18 6.13.18

46. 

45.

Drugs and 

Medicines for 

use of PHO 

various 

Program

1,335,169.20

JNK 

Medical 

Sales

Angela Miñoza 

Antipasado – P1 

Libertad, Butuan 

City

1,328,241.00



B-18-0108

B-18-0109

B-18-0109

B-18-0110

18-C0425

6.13.18 6.20.18

49. 

48.

LOT 2- Food 

Supplies (Meals 

and Snacks 

within 

Nabunturan) 

for use of 

PDRRMO 

Capacity 

Building 

Activities

496,500.00

Jemar 

Catering 

Services

Mario G. Ampusta – 

Prk. 18 Nabunturan, 

Comval Province

496,500.00 6.13.18 6.20.18

48. 

47.

Lot 1- Food 

Supplies (Meals 

and Snacks with 

in Comval) for 

use of PHO 

Activity

1,227,475.00

Jemar 

Catering 

Services

Mario G. Ampusta – 

Prk. 18 Nabunturan, 

Comval Province

1,227,475.00

6.13.18 6.20.18

51. 

49.

550 Sacks of 

Rice, Tonner for 

use of AFP, PNP 

and BFP-PGO-

PS

1,320,000.00

Davao 

ERJV 

Enterprise

s

Rosalie Gentugaya 

Belen – Davao City
1,320,000.00 6.13.18 6.20.18

50. 

 

Lot 1 – Food 

Supplies (Meals 

and 

accommodatio

n within Tagum 

City) for use of 

PDRRMO 

Capacity 

Building 

Activities

567,000.00

Provincial 

Cooperati

ve Union 

of Davao 

(PCU)

Juliet V. Fuentes-P6 

Magdum, Tagum 

City

567,000.00



B-18-0112

18-3976

B-18-0113

B-18-0114

B-18-0118

6.13.18 6.20.18

53. 

50.

1 Lot Rental, 

Lights and 

Sounds for use 

of PADAC-PGO

67,200.00

Techno 

Core 

Trading

Raland Sumampong 

Cabiles – J 

Marketing, Ilustre 

Corner Gen. Luna 

St., Davao City

66,700.00 6.13.18 6.20.18

52. 

50.

1 Lot Rental, 

Mega Tent, 

Railing, Stage 

with Roofing 

24x32 for use 

of Prov’l Anti-

Drug Abuse 

Council 

(PADAC)-PGO

239,000.00

MGCP 

SteelWork

s & Allied 

Services

Manuel Giovanni 

Paress- Fatima 

Village, Brgy. Matina 

Crossing Talomo, 

Davao City

235,000.00

6.13.18 6.20.18

55. 

52.

213.33 bd.ft. of 

Lumber, Coco 

or Equivalent 

for use of 

PADAC-PGO

5,546.58
Rian 

Lumber

Juanita Mahumot – 

Montevista ComVal 

Province

5,546.58 6.13.18 6.20.18

54. 

51.

Food Supplies 

(Meals and 

Snacks) for use 

of PADAC-PGO

465,000.00

Patrick 

Carenderi

a

Jesusa B. Hinayon – 

Pob. Compostela 

Comval Province

465,000.00



B-18-0093

B-18-0111

B-18-0074

5.15.18 6.28.18

57. 

B

Various 

Electrical 

Supplies for use 

of Capitol Site 

Development 

Projects and 

PRC Projects

5,949,071.60

DMI 

Enterprise

s

Imelda R. Arbuso – 

Ferido Area, Prk. Pag-

Ibig, Mankilam, 

Tagum City

5,948,914.00 6.13.18 6.28.18

56. 

 

Lot 2 – 2 units 

Service Vehicle, 

Pick-Up 4x4 

Manual 

Transmission 

Modified to 

Patrol Car

4,362,240.00

Toyota 

Tagum 

City

Benner B. 

Hementera – Tagum 

City

4,362,240.00

6.13.18 6.28.18
58. 

 

1 Lot Supply , 

Labor and 

Materials for 

Relocation and 

Improvement 

of PEO Internet 

Fiber Optic 

Network for 

use of PAO-

ITCDD

115,000.00

DC Tech 

Micro 

Services, 

Inc

Bob Dylan  Milabat – 

Davao City
113,888.88



B-18-0084

18-1922

B-18-0115

18-C0452

B-18-0116

18-C0337

59. 

 

9 sets Drum 

and Bugle for 

use of Public 

Schools 

Provincewide-

PEO-SEF

486,000.00

Better 

Compone

nts Inc.

Homer Sajonia- 

Davao City
485,100.00 6.13.18 6.28.18

6.13.18 6.28.18

61. 

 

Various 

Construction 

Supplies for use 

of Construction 

of Community 

Based Recovery 

Facility, 

Libasan, 

Nabunturan-

PGO

585,415.00

Davao 

TCM 

Hardware-

Branch

Emily Y. Go- Davao 

City
585,200.00 6.13.18 6.28.18

60. 

B

Various 

Painting 

Supplies for use 

of Barangays 

Provincewide-

PGO-PS

513,600.00

DMI 

Enterprise

s

Imelda R. Arbuso – 

Ferido Area, Prk. Pag-

Ibig, Mankilam, 

Tagum City

513,600.00



B-18-0117

18-0173

 

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information 

contained in this documents

(SGD.) VIRGILIA S. ALLONES   (SGD.) DR. ROLANDO S. SIMENE,DVM (SGD.) ARMANDO G. ATAKE   (SGD.) ENGR. RODERICK M. DIGAMON,CE (SGD. )DR. NEIL P. ESTOYA,MD

 BAC-Chairperson                                 Vice-Chairman                                Member                          Member                      Member

FDP Form 10a- Bid Results on Civil Works

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Compostela Valley

Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Compostela Valley

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

CIVIL WORKS BID- OUT

2nd   Quarter, CY-2018

6.13.18 6.28.18
62. 

 

Various 

Spareparts for 

use of various 

Heavy 

Equipment- 

PEO Equipment 

Pool

819,776.00

Nihimitsu 

Parts & 

Industrial 

Sales

Daisy  U. Quiambao 

– 53 Jacinto St., 

Davao City

818,732.00



No.

Refe

renc

e 

No.

Name  of 

Project

Approved 

Budget for
Location

Winning 

Bidder
Name and Address Bid Amount

Bidding 

Date
AWARDING

Contract DATE

1

PRD

P-IR-

RO1

1-

CVP-

06-

000-

00-

2015-

R2

Rehabilita

tion of 

FMR From 

Napnapan 

Proper to 

Binogsaya

n Road

15,203,000.00

Brgy.

Napnapan, 

Pantukan, 

Compostela 

Valley Province

ACQ 

Solomonic 

Builders 

Developm

ent Corp.

 Dixter G. Manaday – KJL 

Compound, Phil-Japan, 

Friendship H-way Brgy. 

Sasa, Davao City

16,614,951.69 2/6/2018 5/29/2018

158 

Calendar 

Days

2
CW1

8-

001

1 Lot 

Contract: 

Furnishing 

Labor, 

Equipment 

and 

Materials for 

the 

Concreting 

of Brgy. 

Tagugpo- 

Brgy. 

Napnapan, 

Pantukan) 

Concreting 

of 3.6567 

kms. Road 

(L/S, 3.7997 

kms. Road 

(R/S) and 

Installation 

of Pipe 

Culvert with 

Stone 

32,851,541.91

Brgy. Tagugpo-

Brgy. Napnapan,

Pantukan, 

Compostela 

Valley Province

Rely 

Constructi

on & 

Supply

Renato R. Castañeda – 

Km.7 Tigatto Road, 

Deside DMMA School, 

Buhangin, Davao City

32,840,446.73 5.15.18 6.8.182

18-

2875

144 

Calendar 

Days0

Contract 

Duration



We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.            

            

(SGD.) VIRGILIA S. ALLONES   (SGD.) DR. ROLANDO S. SIMENE,DVM (SGD.) ARMANDO G. ATAKE   (SGD.) ENGR. RODERICK M. DIGAMON,CE  (SGD.)DR. NEIL P. ESTOYA,MD

 BAC-Chairperson                                 Vice-Chairman                                Member                          Member                      Member


